
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 1.6 3.50 835 32,465 32,465 40,322 80.5

2 晴れ 1.8 7.70 2,641 102,682 135,147 80,644 167.6

3 曇り 5.1 5.60 2,090 81,259 216,406 120,966 178.9

4 雪 2.5 0.00 47 1,827 218,233 161,288 135.3

5 雪 1.1 0.10 31 1,205 219,439 201,610 108.8

6 雪 1.9 0.40 67 2,605 222,044 241,932 91.8

7 雪一時雨 1.3 1.60 9 350 222,394 282,254 78.8

8 雪 2.2 1.70 0 0 222,394 322,576 68.9

9 曇り 2.0 0.80 5 194 222,588 362,898 61.3

10 曇り 4.5 1.80 245 9,526 232,114 403,220 57.6

11 雪 3.5 0.30 205 7,970 240,084 443,542 54.1

12 雪 -2.2 0.00 15 583 240,667 483,864 49.7

13 雪 -0.7 0.00 32 1,244 241,911 524,186 46.1

14 雪 7.1 0.00 43 1,672 243,583 564,508 43.1

15 雪 4.2 0.80 646 25,116 268,700 604,830 44.4

16 雪 1.7 1.30 908 35,303 304,003 645,152 47.1

17 雪 1.9 0.20 187 7,271 311,273 685,474 45.4

18 雪 -0.1 0.60 396 15,396 326,670 725,796 45.0

19 雪 2.0 3.80 881 34,253 360,923 766,118 47.1

20 雪 1.2 4.20 500 19,440 380,363 806,440 47.2

21 曇り 0.9 1.40 49 1,905 382,268 846,762 45.1

22 晴れ 1.7 5.70 810 31,493 413,761 887,084 46.6

23 晴れ 4.0 5.20 1,055 41,018 454,779 927,406 49.0

24 曇り 6.3 0.30 518 20,140 474,919 967,728 49.1

25 雪 0.9 0.00 537 20,879 495,798 1,008,050 49.2

26 晴れ 1.6 8.50 1,942 75,505 571,303 1,048,372 54.5

27 曇り 1.9 0.30 863 33,553 604,856 1,088,694 55.6

28 晴れ 4.3 7.50 847 32,931 637,788 1,129,016 56.5
℃ h 16,404 637,788

2.3 2.26 586 22,778

2.42 1037.1 40,322

月合計

実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績 　 160W×3400枚 2018年2月
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